



File Number

Title

## **City of West Allis Matter Summary**

Status

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

R-2007-0072		Resolution In Committee									
		esolution relative turnishing and deliv					ric Co. for				
	7	Controlling Body: Public Works Committee									
				Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee							
				Spoils	or (s). Tublic in	and Committee					
COMMITTEE	RECOMM	ENDATION_	ADOPI								
	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	DDECENT	EVOLUEDO				
ACTION		SECONDER	Barczak	AIE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED				
DATE:			Czaplewski								
7 70-07			Dobrowski	-							
2-20-07			Kopplin	-							
			Lajsic								
			Narlock Reinke	-							
	v		Sengstock	_							
			Vitale	_							
			Weigel	The season of th							
			TOTAL	_5_							
SIGNATURE OF	COMMIT	TTEE MEMBE	R								
Chair	Chair Vice-Chair			Member							
COMMON COUNCIL ACTION ADOPT											
ACTION	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED				
ACTION DATE:			Barczak	~	1,0	TALISEIVE	DACOSED				
			Czaplewski	V							
FEB 2 0 2007 -			Dobrowski	_							
-			Kopplin								
	1		Lajsic Narlock								
			Reinke	<u>レ</u>							
			Sengstock	<u>_</u>							
			Vitale	-							
			Weigel	~							

TOTAL



### City of West Allis

#### 7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

#### Resolution

File Number: R-2007-0072

**Final Action:** 

Sponsor(s):

**Public Works Committee** 

FEB 2 0 2007

Resolution relative to accepting the proposals of Crescent Electric and Graybar Electric Co. for furnishing and delivering electric power cable for a total sum of \$43,234.00.

WHEREAS, The Purchasing/Central Services Division has reported that it duly advertised a request for proposal for furnishing and delivering 5000 volt street light cable and 5000 volt pole and bracket cable for the Public Works Department of the City of West Allis, that the proposals received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable; and,

WHEREAS, The Common Council deems it to be in the best interests of the City of West Allis that the proposals of Crescent Electric and Graybar Electric Co. be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of West Allis that the proposal dated February 9, 2007 submitted by Crescent Electric for furnishing and delivering 20,000 ft AIW No. 8 direct burial street light cable for \$26,024.00 and the proposal dated February 13, 2007 submitted by Graybar Electric Co. for 20,000 ft. of Draka No. 8 pole and bracket cable for \$17,210.00 for a total net sum of \$43,234.00 in accordance with City of West Allis RFP 949 be and is hereby accepted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing/Central Services Division be and is hereby authorized to enter into a contract for the aforesaid material.

PCSD949

ADOPTED

FEB 2 0 2007

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

**APPROVED** 

Jeannette Bell, Mayor

# CITY OF WEST ALLIS BID TABULATION

#### RFP #949 ELECTRICAL CABLE

	Item I  20M' No 8 AWG direct burial street light cable	Price per 1M'	Item II 20M' No. 8 AWG stranded high voltage pole & bracket cable	Price/1M'		
	Yr, Mfg, Model, Gauge	Total/20M'	Yr, Mfg, Model, Gauge	Total/20M'	Delivery	Terms
Crescent Electric Supply	2007 AIW solid 15-9150 8 gauge	1301.20 26,024.00			9-10 weeks	Net
Graybar Electric Co Inc *	2007 Draka I/C #8 (7X)TCA-XLP 8 gauge	1,840.00 36,800.00		860.50 17,210.00	)16-20 weeks	Net 30

<sup>\*</sup> Prices based on receiving both items